beon Gericke

28 June 2022: Unopposed motions Court befcre Madam Justice Mnggibisa-Thust J

Subject:

Location: Micraosoft Teams Meeting
Start: Tue 2022/06/28 10:00
End: Tue 2022/06/28 14:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Rose Selepe

Good day,

The above refers,

Please see the below link for tomorrow’s virtual court proceedings.

Kindiy find the attached roll and directive for your attention.

Regards,
Rose Selepe

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Zlick nere to join the meeting

Lasgin Mere | IMeering options

isclaimpay
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNQIBISA-THUSI J

1. L NVAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS CiM COLLECTIVE 60955/21

2. ANTOINETTE CLARICE DAFEL V5 RAF 60599/2016
3. EXPARTE: ANEL 14588/22
4. ABSABANKLTD VS S.J MOLELEKOA+1 16027/18

5. JHRABIE VS RAF 4272/22

6. STD BANK LTD VS A P MABUNDA 11618/22

7. M NDLOVU VS RAF 56645/2021

8. INMNISI VS M J MNIS! +1 66901/18




10.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

G CMALEKE

J H RABIE

. UMSOMBOVO  COAL

S E VILAKAZ!

ABSA BANK LTD

G.D VAN DER BERG

FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD

ESTATE OF M A MENYUKU

RED SAFE CONSULTING LTD

EX PARTE: e | motsamai+1

J H RABIEV

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

')

VS

A

VS

RAF

RAF

MIN OF MINERAL RESQOURCES

RAF

Al RODSETH

KHULA CRANES LTD+3

M C BAUMANN

LODEWIKUS JOHANNES ROETS

STEVEN MOTI

FX GROUP (PTY)} LTD

ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

33872/21

4278/22

10531/22

14495/22

6152/22

76220/17

7397/21

14572/22

58470/21

24026/ 21

52607/21

26265/22

6290/22




22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

VULA CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD

STANDARDC BANK

N GABUZA

ADV H VAN TONDER

EX PARTE: E P VAN HEERDEN

MAROPROX LTD

J H RABIE

AVBOB MUTUAL

V5

VS

VS

'S

VS

V5

VS

BASEBETSE CONTRACTORS LTD

H I PIENAAR+1

MIN OF POLICE+2

RAF

M&S COMMERCIAL CENTRE CC

RAF

TANZ FINANCIAL LTD+1

45031/20

80346/19

31543/21

95753/16

12614/22

10588/22

4275/22

52093/18




HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI |

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Pau! Kruger Streets, Room 3.9 3% figor
Secretary: R Selepe
RSelene@judiciary.org.za

012 492 6731

Dear Legal Practitioners
Directives for Unopposed Motions 28 & 30 June 2022

1.

24 June 2022

Unopposed motions appiications before the Honourabie Mngqibisa-Thusi J will will be
conducted virtually, MS Teams.

Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to Caselines, including the
practice note, notice of set-down, proof of service and the draft order in word format.

The draft order refiecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the
date of the hearing must be emailed to RSelepe@)judicary.org.za

in the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded
immediately under a separate section on caselines named ‘“Amended draft order” in word

format.

Please ensure that the case number of the draft order and its contents are correct.

Removals shouid be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.




