. Deon Gericke

Subject:

28 June 2022: Unopposed motions Court before Madam Justice Mngqibisa-Thusi J

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Tue 2022/06/28 10:00 Tue 2022/06/28 14:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Rose Selepe

Good day,

The above refers.

Please see the below link for tomorrow's virtual court proceedings.

Kindly find the attached roll and directive for your attention.

Regards, Rose Selepe

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Oisclaimer.

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNQIBISA-THUSI J

1.	L N VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	CIM COLLECTIVE	60955/21
2.	ANTOINETTE CLARICE DAFEL	VS	RAF	60599/2016
3.	EX PARTE: A NEL			14588/22
4.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S.J MOLELEKOA+1	16027/18
5.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	4272/22
6.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A P MABUNDA	11618/22
7.	M NDLOVU	VS	RAF	56645/2021
8.	I N MNISI	VS	M J MNISI +1	66901/18

9. G C MALEKE	VS	RAF	33872/21
10. JH RABIE	VS	RAF	4278/22
11. UMSOMBOVO COAL	VS	MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES	10531/22
12. S E VILAKAZ!	VS	RAF	14495/22
13. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	AI RODSETH	6152/22
14. G.D VAN DER BERG	VS	RAF	76220/17
15. FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD	VS	KHULA CRANES LTD+3	7397/21
16. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M C BAUMANN	14572/22
17. FIRSTRAND BANK LTD	VS	LODEWIKUS JOHANNES ROETS	58470/21
18. ESTATE OF M A MENYUKU	VS	STEVEN MOTI	24026 / 21
19. RED SAFE CONSULTING LTD	VS	FX GROUP (PTY) LTD	52607/21
20. EX PARTE: e motsamai+1			26265/22
21. J H RABIEV	VS	ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	6290/22

22. VULA CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD	VS	BASEBETSE CONTRACTORS LTD	45031/20
23. STANDARD BANK	VS	H J PIENAAR+1	80346/19
24. N GABUZA	VS	MIN OF POLICE+2	31543/21
25. ADV H VAN TONDER	VS	RAF	95753/16
26. EX PARTE: E P VAN HEERDEN			12614/22
27. MAROPROX LTD	VS	M&S COMMERCIAL CENTRE CC	10588/22
28. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	4275/22
29. AVBOB MUTUAL	VS	TANZ FINANCIAL LTD+1	52093/18



HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.9 3RD floor

Secretary: R Selepe

RSelepe@judiciary.org.za

012 492 6731

24 June 2022

Dear Legal Practitioners

Directives for Unopposed Motions 28 & 30 June 2022

- Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Mngqibisa-Thusi J will will be conducted virtually, MS Teams.
- 2. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to Caselines, including the practice note, notice of set-down, proof of service and the draft order in word format.
- 3. The draft order reflecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be emailed to RSelepe@judicary.org.za
- 4. In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate section on caselines named "Amended draft order" in word format.
- 5. Please ensure that the case number of the draft order and its contents are correct.
- 6. Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.